

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 389 OF 2005 (For prel.hearing)

SUDHIR KUMAR BULLAGAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMA BULLAGAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 02/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.NM Popli,Adv.

Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr.NM Popli, advocate, accepts notice.

Put up after four weeks. In the meantime, the respondent may, if so advised,

file counter affidavit.

Meanwhile, further proceedings in Petition No.13/2005 entitled Rama Bullagan v. Sudhir Kumar Bullagan, pending before Sub-Divisional Judicial Magistrate,

Talwandi Sabo, Dist.Bhathinda, shall remain stayed.

Tag with TP(C) No.149/2005.

[Naresh Kumar]
Wati Arora]

Court Master

[Phoolan

Court Master

[Petition number(No.13/2005) has been supplied by the counsel to the

Court vide her letter dated 2/9/2005

which is enclosed.]