

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 149 OF 2005

RAMA BULLAGAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDHIR KUMAR BULLAGAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 389 OF 2005

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 06/02/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

in TP 149/2005 and

Mr. N.M. Popli,Adv.

Res.in TP 389/2005:

Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

in TP 149/2005 and

Petr.in TP 149/2005:

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

T.P.(C) No.149 of 2005:

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The transfer petition is allowed.

T.P.(Crl.) No.389 of 2005:

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The transfer petition is dismissed.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Khushi Ram]

Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION [CIVIL] NO. 149 OF 2005

Rama Bullagan

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Sudhir Kumar Bullagan

...

Respondent(s)

WITH

TRANSFER PETITION [CRIMINAL] NO. 389 OF 2005

O R D E R

T.P.(C) NO.149 OF 2005:

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, Matrimonial Suit No.632 of 2002, titled Sudhir Kumar Bullagan Vs. Smt. Rama Bullagan, pending before the Family Court, Allahabad, be transferred to the District Judge, Bhatinda, Punjab, who shall either try the case himself or make over the same to any other Court of competent jurisdiction.

The transfer petition is, accordingly, allowed.

T.P.(CRL.) NO.389 OF 2005:

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The transfer petition is dismissed.

.....J.

[B.N. AGRAWAL]

.....J.

[A.K. MATHUR]

New Delhi,

FEBRUARY 06, 2006.